Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 03-15-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office



**'ER SHEET** 

1007007

101637697

Y 2/28/01 Our Ref.: 1035-306

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Osamu TERANUMA	1
Yoshihiro IZUMI	Name: SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 22-22 Nagaike-cho Abeno-ku
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	20 = 00
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Osaka
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Japan
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 545-8522
Other	Exp. 545-0322
Execution Date: February 13, 2001	Additional name/s & address/es attached?  Yes No
Execution Bute.	Additional names & address/es attached: 163 170
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is: February 13, 20010
	**************************************
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) Unknown	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
(2)	$\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}$
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers at	ttached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	□ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the agricult decoupled	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	(Sessee a) February 28, 2001
H. Warren Burnam, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  Signing	enature Pebruary 28, 2001  Date
Reg. No. 29,366	gnature / Date
	inal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
Total number of pages meruting origin	in the state of th
3/05/2001 WKOROMA 00000057 09/94023	
3 CC-501 40,00 DP	

PATENT

503156

**REEL: 011576 FRAME: 0640** 

			Case No. :		
	ASSIG	NMENT OF U.S. PATI	ENT APPLICATION		
	Osamu TERANUMA				
·	Yoshihiro IZUMI				
inventors)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Assignee)	considerations pa	iid to each of the undersign gn, transfer and set over to	ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ed, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and a corporation of Japan		
Address)		o Abeno-ku Osaka 545-85			
Title)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as TWO-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE SENSOR				
	patent in the Unite	ed States of America or, if r	ted on even date herewith an application for not on even date, then has executed on U.S. application Serial No, on		
		 acknowledges an obligation me the invention was made	n of assignment of this invention to said		
and also to e deem necess claims or pro agreements. The	xecute separate as sary or expedient ar visions of the Intern	signments in connection wind further to perform any actional Convention for Profesor to perform all affirmatives	any continuing or divisional applications thereing the such applications as the Assignee may be necessary in connection with tection of Industrial Property or similar a gray acts which may be necessary to obtain a gray.		
and all Letter continuing ap covenants th	rs Patent of the Unit oplications thereof to at he has (they hav	ed States resulting from sa the said Assignee, as Ass	s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any aid application or any division or divisions or signee of the entire interest, and hereby ntire interest herein assigned, and that he has ent in conflict herewith.		
his assignme rules of the U ASSIGNEE'S	ent any further iden Jnited States Paten Sattorneys Nixon &	tification which may be nec t Office for recordation of the	N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on sessary or desirable in order to comply with the nis document. It is understood and agreed tha esented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to		
In wi signature(s).	tness whereof, exe	cuted by the undersigned o	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned		
Date <u>Feb</u>	. 13, 2001	Signature of inventor	Coame Teranima		
Date Feb	. 13, 2001	Signature of inventor	yoshihird Ozum		
Date		Signature of inventor			
Date		Signature of inventor		_	
Date		Signature of inventor			
Witnessed b	y:		Date		
Witnessed b	-		Date		

**RECORDED: 02/28/2001** 

264637

PATENT REEL: 011576 FRAME: 0641